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SUMMARY SHEET UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

 

 VENDOR 

NAME 

CITY/STATE ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATIONS 

Crystal Lake IL 

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE yes 

MANDATORY PAGES yes 

BID BOND? yes 

PROOF: GETAC AND CODE 

3/WHELEN/HAVIS/SETINA yes 

Exceptions? no 

UNIT PRICES Yr 1 

12/1/17-11/30/18 

Yr 2 

12/1/18-11/30/19 

Yr 3 optional 

12/1/19-11/30/20 

Yr 4 optional 

12/1/20-11/30/21 

DODGE CHARGER (PPV) Equipment List-

Per Vehicle     

Code 3 21TR plus multi-color lightbar PART 

NUMBER 21247MC CONFIGURATION 

NUMBER C64242 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 

Setina PB400 Aluminum Push Bumper for Dodge 

Charger $236.00 $239.00 $243.00 $246.00 

Setina #6S Single Prisoner Transport - Coated 

PolicyWindow - For use with Setina Full 

Transport Seat Dodge Charger $672.00 $682.00 $692.00 $702.00 

Setina prisoner transport seat w/ seat belts $570.00 $578.00 $587.00 $596.00 

Code 3Siren deluxe remote, 200w output W/ 

programmable push button and slide switch 

controls $585.00 $585.00 $585.00 $585.00 

Havis 2011-2014 Dodge Charger Vehicle Specific 

17" Console $264.95 $264.95 $264.95 $264.95 

Havis Cup Holder $28.95 $28.95 $28.95 $28.95 

Havis armrest for top mount, large pad $79.00 $79.00 $79.00 $79.00 

Havis delay timer $59.95 $59.95 $59.95 $59.95 

Code 3 4 Pack LED set (x1 red) (x1 blue) $113.00 $113.00 $113.00 $113.00 

Able 2 LED flasher stop/tail/turn for Charger $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 

Code 3 100w Siren w/ Charger bracket 5yr 

warranty $129.95 $129.95 $129.95 $129.95 

Code 3 Steering wheel interface $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 

Havis Dash Monitor Mount $228.00 $228.00 $228.00 $228.00 

Havis Low profile swivel adapter $51.91 $51.91 $51.91 $51.91 
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Havis Swing Arm 4in $24.95 $24.95 $24.95 $24.95 

Havis Rotation Adapter $28.95 $28.95 $28.95 $28.95 

Keyboard Adapter $46.95 $46.95 $46.95 $46.95 

If vehicle will be configured as slick top (no 

roof mounted light bar):     

Whelen Inner Edge Front lightbar w/Takedown $599.00 $599.00 $625.00 $645.00 

Whelen Inner edge Rear w/Traffic advisor $877.00 $877.00 $899.00 $899.00 

Whelen ion (x2 per vehicle) (x1 red) (x1 blue) $178.00 $178.00 $188.00 $198.00 

DODGE RAM 1500 (SSV) Equipment List per 

Vehicle      

Code 3 21TR plus multi-color lightbar PART 

NUMBER 21247MC CONFIGURATION 

NUMBER C64242 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 

Setina PB400 Aluminum Push Bumper for Dodge 

Ram SSV $269.00 $273.00 $277.00 $281.00 

Code 3Siren deluxe remote, 200w output W/ 

programmable push button and slide switch 

controls $585.00 $585.00 $585.00 $585.00 

Havis 2013-2016 Dodge RAM 1500 Vehicle 

Specific 22" Console W/ Equipment brackets $359.95 $359.95 $359.95 $359.95 

Havis Cup Holder $28.95 $28.95 $28.95 $28.95 

Havis armrest for top mount, large pad $110.95 $110.95 $110.95 $110.95 

Havis Heavy Duty Vehicle Mount $60.59 $60.59 $60.59 $60.59 

Havis 8.5" Heavy Duty Mounting Pole  $107.95 $107.95 $107.95 $107.95 

Havis Low Profile Swivel Adapter $51.91 $51.91 $51.91 $51.91 

Keyboard Adapter $46.95 $46.95 $46.95 $46.95 

Havis Support Arm $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 

Havis Dodge Ram Console Mounting Brackets $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 

Havis delay timer $59.95 $59.95 $59.95 $59.95 

Vertex light (x4) per vehicle (x2 red) (x2 blue) $239.80 $239.80 $249.80 $259.80 

Code 3 siren w/Bracket 5yr warranty $129.95 $129.95 $129.95 $129.95 

Setina 10VSRP partition $579.00 $587.00 $596.00 $605.00 
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Setina single prisoner partition $699.00 $709.00 $720.00 $730.00 

Code 3 light stick 8 LED red/blue $355.00 $355.00 $355.00 $355.00 

Whelen Inner edge Front $599.00 $599.00 $625.00 $645.00 

DURANGO (SSV) Equipment List Per Vehicle  

Code 3 21TR plus multi-color lightbar PART 

NUMBER 21247MC CONFIGURATION 

NUMBER C64242 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 $1,099.00 

Setina PB400 Aluminum Push Bumper for 

Durango SSV $269.00 $273.00 $277.00 $281.00 

Code 3Siren deluxe remote, 200w output W/ 

programmable push button and slide switch 

controls $585.00 $585.00 $585.00 $585.00 

Havis 2013-2016 Durango Vehicle Specific 22" 

Console W/ Equipment brackets $298.95 $298.95 $298.95 $298.95 

Havis armrest for top mount, large pad $110.95 $110.95 $110.95 $110.95 

Havis Heavy Duty Vehicle Mount $72.95 $72.95 $72.95 $72.95 

Havis 8.5" Heavy Duty Mounting Pole  $107.95 $107.95 $107.95 $107.95 

Keyboard Adapter $46.95 $46.95 $46.95 $46.95 

Low Profile Swivel Adapter $51.91 $51.91 $51.91 $51.91 

Havis Support Arm $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 

Havis delay timer $59.95 $59.95 $59.95 $59.95 

Whelen ion light (x2 per vehicle) (x1 red) (x1 

blue) $178.00 $178.00 $188.00 $198.00 

Vertex light (x4 per vehicle) (x2 red) (x2 blue) $239.80 $239.80 $249.80 $259.80 

Code 3 siren w/bracket 5 yr Warranty $129.95 $129.95 $129.95 $129.95 

Setina 10VSRP partition (option A)* $579.00 $587.00 $596.00 $605.00 

Setina single prisoner partition (option B) $699.00 $709.00 $720.00 $730.00 

**Setina 2nd row Partition(secures cargo area) $299.00 $303.00 $308.00 $312.00 

**required for either partition      

Whelen inner Edge Front  $599.00 $599.00 $625.00 $645.00 

Code 3 Light stick 8LED red/blue $355.00 $355.00 $355.00 $355.00 
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K-9 Vehicle Equip 

Havis K-9 Transport $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $1,860.00 

Ace K-9 Hot-n-Pop PRO $1,249.00 $1,286.00 $1,325.00 $1,364.00 

Ace watch dog system +($168.00 per year) $839.00 $864.00 $890.00 $916.00 

Fan/Mounting kit  $207.50 $213.72 $220.13 $226.74 

Fan Activation Module $99.95 $102.95 $106.03 $109.22 

Fan Grill $12.50 $12.88 $13.26 $13.66 

LABOR OPERATION   

MARKED/UNMARKED PATROL VEHICLE (PER VEHICLE) 

Removal of Equipment $250.00 $250.00 $275.00 $300.00 

Installation of Equipment $1,450.00 $1,475.00 $1,525.00 $1,550.00 

MARKED/UNMARKED COMMAND VEHICLE (PER VEHICLE) 

Removal of Equipment $250.00 $250.00 $275.00 $300.00 

Installation of Equipment $1,550.00 $1,575.00 $1,600.00 $1,625.00 

UNMARKED ADMIN / INVESTIGATION VEHICLE (PER VEHICLE) 

Removal of Equipment $175.00 $175.00 $175.00 $200.00 

Installation of Equipment $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,125.00 $1,150.00 

MARKED/UNMARKED K9 VEHICLE (PER VEHICLE) 

Removal of Equipment $450.00 $450.00 $475.00 $500.00 

Installation of Equipment $2,350.00 $2,400.00 $2,450.00 $2,475.00 

UNMARKED CONVERTED PATROL VEHICLE (PER VEHICLE) 

Removal of Equipment $175.00 $175.00 $175.00 $200.00 

Installation of Equipment $1,200.00 $1,225.00 $1,250.00 $1,300.00 

SPECIAL SERVICE VEHICLE (PER VEHICLE) 

Removal of Equipment $125.00 $125.00 $145.00 $145.00 

Installation of Equipment $875.00 $875.00 $900.00 $925.00 

       SENT TO 25 POTENTIAL BIDDERS. SUBMITTALS RECEIVED FROM 1 


